
REGIONS MINIMES FILLES CLT MIN GARCONS CLT CAD FILLES CLT CAD GARCONS CLT TOTAL Ecart place Ecart 1er
1 COTES AZUR 653 1 648 1 357 3 359 4 2017
2 IDF 594 4 642 2 350 7 361 3 1947 70 70
3 DOMTOM CORSE 616 2 600 5 316 14 388 1 1920 27 97
4 PICARDIE 567 10 620 3 376 1 356 5 1919 1 98
5 MIDI PYR 584 5 615 4 352 6 354 6 1905 14 112
6 AUVERGNE 601 3 581 7 355 4 362 2 1899 6 118
7 LANGUEDOC ROU 575 7 598 6 336 8 350 7 1859 40 158
8 NPDC 554 12 540 13 361 2 339 9 1794 65 223
9 BRETAGNE 583 6 558 9 321 13 324 10 1786 8 231

10 BOURGOGNE 531 14 544 12 324 12 349 8 1748 38 269
11 AQUITAINE 561 11 504 16 355 5 310 14 1730 18 287
12 LORRAINE 571 8 563 8 325 11 263 20 1722 8 295
13 NORMANDIE 570 9 550 11 283 18 295 16 1698 24 319
14 LYONNAIS 526 15 496 19 331 9 322 11 1675 23 342
15 CHAMP ARDENN 505 18 533 14 326 10 284 19 1648 27 369
16 POITOU CHAR 523 16 527 15 292 17 286 18 1628 20 389
17 PROVENCE 491 19 503 18 312 15 317 12 1623 5 394
18 CENTRE 541 13 468 20 310 16 295 15 1614 9 403
19 PDLLOIRE 515 17 504 17 271 20 316 13 1606 8 411
20 FR COMTE 487 20 554 10 271 19 294 17 1606 0 411


